Topics
Computer Organisation COMP2008, Jamie Yang: j.yang@westernsydney.edu.au
Lecture 6: Memory hierarchy and Computer
performance
 Computer performance
 Response time
 Throughput
 Memory hierarchy

 Intel dropped “clock speed” metric and introduced a “Processor
Number” (since 2004)
 How will consumer react to this new numbering systems? More
confusion or more clarity?
30Computer Organisation COMP2008, Jamie Yang: j.yang@westernsydney.edu.au
 A single number helps consumers to compare different
processors. First digit allocated to family, next two digits based
on the following characteristics:
 Architecture. May include various architectural enhancements.
 Cache (MB/KB).
 Speed of the processor's internal clock (GHz/MHz),
 Front Side Bus (GHz/MHz) - the connecting path between the processor and
other key components such as the memory controller.
Intel’s “Processor Number”
 For instance:
 “535” CPU is faster than “525” (“5xx” and “5xx” - same family), but not
necessarily faster than “330” (“5xx” and “3xx” are different families)
 “520”, “525”, “530” are NOT equal performance enhancement steps!
 NO clearly visible reference to CPU clock speed anymore!
 Intel: the “Processor Number” is:
 NOT the only factor in selecting a processor,
 NOT a way to compare numbers across processor families,
 NOT way to compare Intel and AMD CPUs
 So: we still do not have a single, universal, magic number
(and we will probably never have one!).
31Computer Organisation COMP2008, Jamie Yang: j.yang@westernsydney.edu.au
AMD’s “Model Number”
 Similar philosophy to AMD naming as in: “Athlon XP
3200+”. Indicates relative software performance within
same family only
 AMD Athlon™ 64 processors: 4 digit model number.
 based on industry-standard benchmarks on a wide range of
popular software.
 The model number methodology is designed to help end
users simplify their PC purchase decision.
 Higher the model numbers are indicative of relative
performance of AMD processors in a processor family.
 "+" indicates the “added performance benefits delivered by
AMD's innovative processor designs”.
32Computer Organisation COMP2008, Jamie Yang: j.yang@westernsydney.edu.au
The rest is for
self-study
AMD: Wait, There is Another “Model Number”!
 AMD Turion™ 64 X2 dual-core mobile technology:
alphanumeric processor model numbers
 An example of AMD Turion 64 X2 dual-core mobile CPU:
 Two letters followed by numbers.
 The letters indicate the processors class
 the second letter: increasing degree of mobility within the
processor class.
 The numbers indicate the relative processor performance: TL-60
represents better overall performance than TL-56.
33Computer Organisation COMP2008, Jamie Yang: j.yang@westernsydney.edu.au
AMD “Model Number” Examples
34Computer Organisation COMP2008, Jamie Yang: j.yang@westernsydney.edu.au